DOC # 0148629

1/30/2015

04:28 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 3
RPTT: Recorded By: AE
Book- 300 Page- 0028

File No.: 119-2493437 (EDH)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

First American Title Insurance Company of Nevada

AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Marilou E. Denooy

2412 W Queen Ave Spokane WA 99205

> Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only

A.P.N. 013-170-28

....

Affidavit - Death of Trustee

State of Nevada)
)ss.
County of Lincoln)

Marilou E. DeNooy ("Declarant") is of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of periury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- Donald M. DeNooy ("Decedent") is the person referenced in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death who died on 5-17-10 at Caliente, NV (city and state of death).
- 2. Decedent is the same person named as the trustee named in that certain Declaration of Trust dated **5-12-10** executed by **Donald M. DeNooy** as trustor(s) (the "Trust").
- Decedent as a trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain
 Grant Bargain Sale Deed dated 5-12-10 which was recorded as Instrument No.
 0135985 in Book 256, Page 0334, of Official Records of Lincoln County, Nevada as legally described as follows:

THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW 1/4) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4), OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 67 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE WESTERLY 25 FEET, THE EASTERLY 25 FEET AND THE NORTHERLY 25 FEET FOR ROAD AND POWER EASEMENT.

 Declarant is the successor trustee under the Trust. The Trust was in effect at the date of the death of the Decedent and has not been revoked. Declarant has consented to act as trustee under the Trust.

Dated: 11-2-15 **DECLARANT:** 5. le nosef Trustee Marilou E. DeNooy State of Nevada))55 County of Lincoln) SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said_County Line and State Line an and State ,20 15 day of [by WarribU , personally know to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CHIETE ASTONIBUSED ALYSON LONG Signature Appt. No. 00-61483-11 Appt. Expires March 17, 2016 My Commission Expires: Notary Name: 1 Notary Phone: L County of Principal Place of Business はれんりい Notary Registration Number 15-10483

N OF VITAL RECORD



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CERT	'IFIC	ATE	OF	DEA	TH
------	-------	-----	----	-----	----

2010008237

TYPE OR .				DEATH	<u> </u>	STATE FILE N	UMBER		
PRINT IN	DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX) 2				2. DATE OF DEATH (M	DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH			
	Donald Martin					May 17, 2010 Lincoln			
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION O	F DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OT			ive street an 3e.if Hosp. or Inpatient(Spec		Æmer. Rm. 4. SEX		
(8	Callente		7389 Russell Road			Home Male			
	5. RACE White (Specify)		6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-Last birthday? No - Non-Hispanic (Years)			UNDER 1 DAY 8	DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day)		
			7	7		August 26, 1932			
OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A. California	, 96. CITIZEN OF WHAT COI United States	UNTRY 10 EDUCAT	ION 11. MARRIED, DIVORCED (S)		MED 12 SURVIVI	NG SPOUSE (Maiden nam Marilou Elizabeth NEU		
INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		Done During Most of	A	IND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Am				
COMPLETION OF			Firefig	-		Fire Department Forces? Yes			
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15	CITY, TOWN OR L	OCATION 15d. S	TREET AND NUMBER					
	Nevada	Lincoln	Caliente	7389	Russell Road		or No) Yes		
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (FI	st Middle Last Suffix)		17. MOTHER	VPARENT - NAME (First	Middle: Last : Suffix)			
PARENIS	Martin DENOOY Elizabeth DORENBOS								
	18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Type or	•	18b. MAILING ADI	All Property and the second	R.F.D. No, City or Town, S				
	Marilou Elizabeth DENOOY PO Box 384 Caliente, Nevada 89008								
SPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO Cremation			TORY - NAME Im Utah Crema			ity or Town State		
L		<u> </u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City Utah 84720		
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGN	ATURE (Or Person Acting as Suci	h) 205 FUNERA LICENSE NUI		AME AND ADDRESS OF I		tuani		
	TODD BOYER LICENSE NUMBER Southern Nevada Mortuary 807 730 Front Street Caliente NV 89008								
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR				-				
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/De May 18, 2010	A	DEATH 23:50	5 kg	TE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)		JR OF DEATH DNOUNCED DEAD AT (H		
	으병 (Type or Print)	EDTICIOD (OLOGICIANI ATTENIO)	NO DIRVENOIAN LIFE	DIDA SYMMUSE	on conductor of the conductor		105105 111550		
ľ	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER 10509								
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	CHRISTINA GRIF		24b. DATE RECE	VED BY REGISTRAR	24c. DEATH DUE T	TO COMMUNICABLE DIS		
COLOTION		SIGNATURE AUTHENTIC	ATED	(Mo/Day/Yr)	June 08, 2010	YES	NO X		
CAUSE OF		ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER	LINE FOR (a), (b), A	WD (c).)	1	i in	terval between onset and i		
DEATH	PARTI (a) Multiorgan		<u>riki. 1</u>	<u></u>		v	Veeks		
		A CONSEQUENCE OF:	(1 (20))			ln .	terval between onset and		
CONDITIONS IF		Adencocinoma	eriaki en	Mark 1			fonths		
GAVE RISE TO INMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:	11.1 4.11.1	1 / E # 1		In	terval between onset and o		
STATING THE UNDERLYING	(C)	A CONSEQUENCE OF:		<i>J</i>	** 1 TWAS 1504				
CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OK AS	A COMBEQUENCE OF:				.r.: 10	terval between onset and		
/ /	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT C	ONDITIONS CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	on to plant but not		in an en aban in Bart è	- In			
/ /	TARLII DINER GIGNEROMI C	C. ADVINCING CONTROLLED	A to cease, see that 16	Calculy of the United	mg Gause given 대 YaT 7.	Yes or No)	(3p) 27. WAS CACE REFERRED TO COR (Specify Yes or No.)		
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET, OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	286. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	266. HOUR OF INJ	URY 28d DESCRI	SE HOW INJURY OCCURRED		No (Specify Year or 140)		
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify	28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home	farm, street, factory	office 28g. LOCA	DON STREET OR F	R.F.D. No. CITY C	OR TOWN STA		

STATE REGISTRAR

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

11/12/2015

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar



